
Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 2 Prepared by Esri
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 Latitude: 28.69125
Rings: 10, 100, 200 mile radii Longitude: -97.39804

10 miles 100 miles 200 miles
Census 2010 Summary

Population 4,604 3,104,551 13,568,186
Households 1,806 1,108,097 4,726,916
Families 1,279 768,168 3,316,716
Average Household Size 2.50 2.72 2.81
Owner Occupied Housing Units 1,392 708,321 2,976,145
Renter Occupied Housing Units 414 399,776 1,750,776
Median Age 44.3 34.2 33.0

2017 Summary
Population 5,008 3,501,152 15,556,950
Households 1,976 1,240,298 5,392,631
Families 1,394 854,340 3,765,505
Average Household Size 2.49 2.75 2.83
Owner Occupied Housing Units 1,480 761,898 3,273,624
Renter Occupied Housing Units 496 478,400 2,119,007
Median Age 46.6 35.2 34.1
Median Household Income $49,027 $53,461 $56,958
Average Household Income $71,913 $73,475 $82,857

2022 Summary
Population 5,294 3,804,792 17,100,314
Households 2,095 1,346,742 5,920,864
Families 1,475 924,454 4,125,481
Average Household Size 2.49 2.76 2.84
Owner Occupied Housing Units 1,571 824,553 3,590,791
Renter Occupied Housing Units 525 522,189 2,330,073
Median Age 47.6 35.9 34.6
Median Household Income $57,225 $58,684 $64,014
Average Household Income $84,854 $83,478 $94,405

Trends: 2017-2022 Annual Rate
Population 1.12% 1.68% 1.91%
Households 1.18% 1.66% 1.89%
Families 1.14% 1.59% 1.84%
Owner Households 1.20% 1.59% 1.87%
Median Household Income 3.14% 1.88% 2.36%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2017 and 2022.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 2 Prepared by Esri
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 Latitude: 28.69125
Rings: 10, 100, 200 mile radii Longitude: -97.39804

10 miles 100 miles 200 miles
2017 Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 286 14.5% 144,874 11.7% 580,209 10.8%
$15,000 - $24,999 265 13.4% 129,532 10.4% 532,250 9.9%
$25,000 - $34,999 185 9.4% 127,725 10.3% 527,825 9.8%
$35,000 - $49,999 265 13.4% 171,592 13.8% 706,304 13.1%
$50,000 - $74,999 345 17.5% 236,113 19.0% 961,950 17.8%
$75,000 - $99,999 214 10.8% 153,202 12.4% 650,120 12.1%
$100,000 - $149,999 233 11.8% 164,927 13.3% 750,058 13.9%
$150,000 - $199,999 69 3.5% 57,874 4.7% 320,006 5.9%
$200,000+ 114 5.8% 54,451 4.4% 363,909 6.7%

Median Household Income $49,027 $53,461 $56,958
Average Household Income $71,913 $73,475 $82,857
Per Capita Income $28,906 $26,609 $29,154

2022 Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
<$15,000 276 13.2% 151,127 11.2% 607,375 10.3%
$15,000 - $24,999 246 11.7% 127,800 9.5% 529,182 8.9%
$25,000 - $34,999 166 7.9% 122,320 9.1% 503,213 8.5%
$35,000 - $49,999 237 11.3% 165,550 12.3% 678,994 11.5%
$50,000 - $74,999 332 15.8% 242,279 18.0% 991,519 16.7%
$75,000 - $99,999 268 12.8% 180,602 13.4% 768,872 13.0%
$100,000 - $149,999 331 15.8% 212,160 15.8% 962,367 16.3%
$150,000 - $199,999 99 4.7% 75,148 5.6% 412,910 7.0%
$200,000+ 141 6.7% 69,748 5.2% 466,432 7.9%

Median Household Income $57,225 $58,684 $64,014
Average Household Income $84,854 $83,478 $94,405
Per Capita Income $34,060 $30,082 $33,081

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2017 and 2022.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 2 Prepared by Esri
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 Latitude: 28.69125
Rings: 10, 100, 200 mile radii Longitude: -97.39804

10 miles 100 miles 200 miles
2010 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Age 0 - 4 262 5.7% 226,327 7.3% 1,058,770 7.8%
Age 5 - 9 305 6.6% 229,233 7.4% 1,053,434 7.8%
Age 10 - 14 325 7.1% 229,212 7.4% 1,025,251 7.6%
Age 15 - 19 344 7.5% 237,730 7.7% 1,032,673 7.6%
Age 20 - 24 169 3.7% 233,239 7.5% 1,011,894 7.5%
Age 25 - 34 400 8.7% 427,233 13.8% 1,993,916 14.7%
Age 35 - 44 537 11.7% 402,716 13.0% 1,871,573 13.8%
Age 45 - 54 674 14.6% 424,183 13.7% 1,814,472 13.4%
Age 55 - 64 718 15.6% 337,651 10.9% 1,379,808 10.2%
Age 65 - 74 470 10.2% 195,975 6.3% 756,194 5.6%
Age 75 - 84 291 6.3% 116,165 3.7% 416,622 3.1%
Age 85+ 109 2.4% 44,887 1.4% 153,601 1.1%

2017 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Age 0 - 4 268 5.4% 241,155 6.9% 1,141,853 7.3%
Age 5 - 9 282 5.6% 241,831 6.9% 1,138,199 7.3%
Age 10 - 14 295 5.9% 241,016 6.9% 1,116,670 7.2%
Age 15 - 19 306 6.1% 241,505 6.9% 1,076,421 6.9%
Age 20 - 24 285 5.7% 263,616 7.5% 1,172,501 7.5%
Age 25 - 34 473 9.4% 511,234 14.6% 2,345,474 15.1%
Age 35 - 44 499 10.0% 441,302 12.6% 2,066,902 13.3%
Age 45 - 54 650 13.0% 427,945 12.2% 1,904,643 12.2%
Age 55 - 64 804 16.1% 411,524 11.8% 1,738,384 11.2%
Age 65 - 74 677 13.5% 287,663 8.2% 1,150,066 7.4%
Age 75 - 84 330 6.6% 136,164 3.9% 508,363 3.3%
Age 85+ 139 2.8% 56,197 1.6% 197,474 1.3%

2022 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Age 0 - 4 278 5.3% 262,174 6.9% 1,254,810 7.3%
Age 5 - 9 287 5.4% 257,236 6.8% 1,225,072 7.2%
Age 10 - 14 311 5.9% 260,179 6.8% 1,218,830 7.1%
Age 15 - 19 311 5.9% 258,290 6.8% 1,169,640 6.8%
Age 20 - 24 255 4.8% 262,132 6.9% 1,175,052 6.9%
Age 25 - 34 537 10.1% 556,733 14.6% 2,602,750 15.2%
Age 35 - 44 515 9.7% 501,728 13.2% 2,346,795 13.7%
Age 45 - 54 633 12.0% 428,632 11.3% 1,954,573 11.4%
Age 55 - 64 814 15.4% 433,650 11.4% 1,846,144 10.8%
Age 65 - 74 786 14.8% 346,466 9.1% 1,413,034 8.3%
Age 75 - 84 414 7.8% 175,341 4.6% 671,916 3.9%
Age 85+ 153 2.9% 62,231 1.6% 221,698 1.3%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2017 and 2022.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 2 Prepared by Esri
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 Latitude: 28.69125
Rings: 10, 100, 200 mile radii Longitude: -97.39804

10 miles 100 miles 200 miles
2010 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

White Alone 3,737 81.2% 2,371,723 76.4% 9,498,158 70.0%
Black Alone 267 5.8% 198,675 6.4% 1,525,876 11.2%
American Indian Alone 32 0.7% 23,628 0.8% 88,534 0.7%
Asian Alone 13 0.3% 57,289 1.8% 566,377 4.2%
Pacific Islander Alone 2 0.0% 3,260 0.1% 12,145 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 438 9.5% 356,988 11.5% 1,493,121 11.0%
Two or More Races 116 2.5% 92,988 3.0% 383,954 2.8%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 1,832 39.8% 1,663,060 53.6% 6,016,910 44.3%

2017 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 4,024 80.4% 2,606,877 74.5% 10,544,105 67.8%
Black Alone 279 5.6% 238,680 6.8% 1,784,001 11.5%
American Indian Alone 38 0.8% 28,434 0.8% 104,047 0.7%
Asian Alone 13 0.3% 78,812 2.3% 798,051 5.1%
Pacific Islander Alone 2 0.0% 4,333 0.1% 15,217 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 509 10.2% 426,651 12.2% 1,811,700 11.6%
Two or More Races 143 2.9% 117,365 3.4% 499,829 3.2%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 2,102 42.0% 1,949,180 55.7% 7,127,058 45.8%

2022 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 4,232 79.9% 2,806,515 73.8% 11,381,898 66.6%
Black Alone 292 5.5% 268,619 7.1% 1,979,860 11.6%
American Indian Alone 43 0.8% 32,180 0.8% 117,929 0.7%
Asian Alone 13 0.2% 97,566 2.6% 1,000,309 5.8%
Pacific Islander Alone 2 0.0% 5,203 0.1% 17,807 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 546 10.3% 461,001 12.1% 2,016,131 11.8%
Two or More Races 167 3.2% 133,708 3.5% 586,380 3.4%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 2,279 43.0% 2,172,399 57.1% 8,043,001 47.0%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2017 and 2022.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 2 Prepared by Esri
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 Latitude: 28.69125
Rings: 10, 100, 200 mile radii Longitude: -97.39804
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2017 and 2022.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 2 Prepared by Esri
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 Latitude: 28.69125
Rings: 10, 100, 200 mile radii Longitude: -97.39804

100 miles

Area
State
USA

Trends 2017-2022Trends 2017-2022

A
nn

ua
l R

at
e 

(i
n 

pe
rc

en
t)

2.2
2

1.8
1.6
1.4
1.2

1
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2

0
Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

2017
2022

Population by AgePopulation by Age

Pe
rc

en
t

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

0
0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

   2017 Household Income   2017 Household Income

< $15K
11.7%

$15K - $24K
10.4%

$25K - $34K
10.3%

$35K - $49K
13.8%

$50K - $74K
19.0%

$75K - $99K
12.4%

$100K - $149K
13.3%

$150K - $199K
4.7%

$200K+
4.4%

2017 Population by Race2017 Population by Race

Pe
rc

en
t

70
65
60
55
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0

White Black Am.Ind. Asian Pacific Other Two+ Hisp

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2017 and 2022.
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Demographic and Income Comparison Profile
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 2 Prepared by Esri
252 Metting Rd, Goliad, Texas, 77963 Latitude: 28.69125
Rings: 10, 100, 200 mile radii Longitude: -97.39804

200 miles
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.  Esri forecasts for 2017 and 2022.
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